## 503901863 07/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948514

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID DU			01/25/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	1	7 LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE QUADRANT		
Internal Address:	QUADRA	QUADRANT HOUSE	
City:	SUTTON	SUTTON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SM2 5AS	SM2 5AS	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type	1/		
Application Number:	ATA	4771781	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to ti	4771781 202)429-4564 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to th provided;	4771781 202)429-4564 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (2 e sent to ti provided; (2 (2	4771781 202)429-4564 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to tr provided; 1 (2 m. P/	4771781 202)429-4564 <b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 202)429-4560 ail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to ti provided; 1 (2 mi P/ P.	4771781 202)429-4564 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 202)429-4560 Pail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI .O. BOX 18385	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to tr provided; 1 (2 m P/ P/ P.	4771781 202)429-4564 <b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 202)429-4560 vail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI .O. BOX 18385 EVY &amp; GRANDINETTI</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to tr provided; 1 (2 m P/ P/ P.	4771781 202)429-4564 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 202)429-4560 Pail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI .O. BOX 18385	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to tr provided; 1 (2 m (2 P) P) P. LE W	4771781 202)429-4564 <b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 202)429-4560 vail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI .O. BOX 18385 EVY &amp; GRANDINETTI</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to tr provided; 1 (2 m (2 P) P) P. LE W	4771781 202)429-4564 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 202)429-4560 Pail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI .O. BOX 18385 EVY & GRANDINETTI /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-8385	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to tr provided; 1 (2 m (2 P) P) P. LE W	4771781 202)429-4564 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 202)429-4560 ail@levygrandinetti.com AUL GRANDINETTI .O. BOX 18385 EVY & GRANDINETTI /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-8385 31791US (278)	

## ASSIGNMENT

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTOR, I declare that, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SUBSEA 7 LIMITED Quadrant House The Quadrant Sutton, Surrey SM2 5AS United Kingdom

my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO PIPELAYING

invented by me and described in PCT Application No. PCT/GB2014/050610 filed on March 3, 2014, which was filed as U.S. National Phase Application Number 14/771,781 on August 31, 2015, and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And I covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee;

And I do authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I authorize, appoint, and request my attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ref. P31791US/SPC/SAR

Docket No. 31791US

Application No. 14/771,781 **INVENTOR'S ASSIGNMENT** Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

<u>V-01-2016</u> Date

David Dú

6102 Sonora Canyon Circle, Houston, TX 77041,USA

Ref. P31791US/SPC/SAR

**RECORDED: 07/05/2016**